M
ED
ID
A
M
EA
SU
RI

field (level 3)
•Fast transient (burst) (level3)
Aux. supply
Inputs
•Impulse test voltage (surge) (l. 3)
Common mode
Differential mode
ELECTROMAGNETICAL
COMPATIBILITY TESTS
AISLADORES TESTIGO ARC ARC INSULATOR
Tensión     Tensión  T. frec.    Línea                                          Carga      Resist.
Tipo max. serv.   choque  indus.     fuga    Min.   Dimensión     Peso    rotura      interna.
(kV) (kV) (kV)      (mm)   (kV)       (mm)        (kg) ±5% (MΩ)
Type Higest     Shock    Power Leakage Min.   Dimension Weight Newtons   Internat.
system volt.  voltage    freq.      path breaking    Resist.h±0,5 d  f
ARC-8-40 3,6            40        10        272    1,2   130 60 23   0,98     4.000       4,8
ARC-8-60        7,2            60        20        272    2,4   130  60 23   0,98     4.000      14,5
ARC-8-75        12           75       28        272    4     130  60 23   0,98     4.000        20
ARC-8-95       17,5          95       38        397    5,8    21   70 28   1,65     4.000        30
ARC-8-125       24           125       50       397    8     21   70 28   1,65     4.000        40
ARC-8-170       36          170       70       555    12   300  80 28   2,60     4.000        60
Dimensiones    ARC       Dimensions
Dimensiones y        Dimensions and
perforados   panel mounting
cut-off